U.S. PTO	•
11/978397	
10/29/2007	
• •	•

、

بتر.

FORM PTO-1619A	11-09-2007	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offic DATENT
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
	103459942 <sub>т</sub>	
RL	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	irks: Please record the attached original doo	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Document ID#		ame 
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governmen	nt
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme Departmental File	ent Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	
Name (line 1) Chien-Chung Fang		Month Day Ye Oct 22 2007
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		
Name (line 1) INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP.		of receiving parties attached
		is an assignment ar receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni
Name (line 2)		States, an appointme of a domestic
Address (Iline 1) No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nar	i Site, Hsinchu Science Park	representative is att;     (Designation must b     separate document)
Address (Iline 2) Chu-Nan 350		Assignment)
Address (line 3) Miao-Li County	Taiwan, R.O.C.	p Code
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn Inter	national, Inc.)	
Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa C	lara, Ca 95050	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		······································
Address (line 4)		······································
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
007 HDEMESS1 00000012 11978397		
21 40.00 BP	•	

PATENT REEL: 020104 FRAME: 0818

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/08 OMB 0451-0027	≻1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number [4	08) 919-6137
Name	Wel Te Chung (Foxconn Inte	mational, Inc.)	
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive		
Address (line 2)	Santa Clara, Ca 95050		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	C		]
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume	nt #
	Number(s) or Patent Nu		ditional numbers attached
	ent Application Number or the	Petent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Datant A	r the same property). lumber(s)
	s being filed togsther with a <u>nsw</u> Pat st named executing inventor.	ant Application, enter the date the patent application	wes Month Day Year Oct 22 2007
-	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
enty	er PCT application number <u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[	\$40
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🔲 No 🛄
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and bo od copy is a true copy of the od harein.	ellef, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ad	correct and any count are authorized, as
Wel Te Cl			040207
riame	of Person Signing	Clignature	Date
L		Y	
		V	

. .

· ·

PATENT REEL: 020104 FRAME: 0819

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1	Chien-Chung Fang	_, residing at_	Miao-Li, Taiwan
2		_, residing at_	
3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_, residing at_	
4		_, residing at_	
5		_, residing at_	
6		_, residing at_	
7		_, residing at_	
8		_, residing at_	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP. having a principal place of business at No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan Site, Hsinchu Science Park, Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li County, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as BACKLIGHT MODULE WITH OPTICAL FILM PROTECTOR AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE USING SAME for which the undersigned

[ ] previously executed --- Ser. No. \_\_\_\_\_ and filing date of \_\_\_\_\_

[x] is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

PATENT REEL: 020104 FRAME: 0820

1.	Chien - Chung Fang Chien-Chung Fang, inventor	10/22/07 Date	Witness
2.	inventor	Date	Witness
3.	inventor	Date	Witness
4.	inventor	Date	Witness
5.	inventor	Date	Witness
6.	inventor	Date	Witness
7.	inventor	Date	Witness
8.	inventor	Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 020104 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 10/29/2007

<u>j</u>2~ .

•